ORIGINAL

Decision No. 57428

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

WALTER B. GREIG and THELMA GREIG, his wife, doing business as SEQUOIA TELEPHONE COMPANY, an individual proprietorship, and

SEQUOIA TELEPHONE COMPANY, a California Corporation,

for an Order Authorizing:

- a) Walter B. Greig and Thelma Greig, his wife, to sell and Sequoia Telephone Company, a California corporation, to purchase the property owned by them and consisting of the Sequoia Telephone Company;
- b) Walter B. Greig and Thelma Greig, to withdraw from the Public Utility Telephone business;
- c) Sequoia Telephone Company, a California corporation, to engage in the Public Utility Telephone business now being conducted by Walter B. Greig and Thelma Greig, his wife, and,
- d) Sequoia Telephone Company, a Colifornia corporation, to issue stock.

Application No. 40381

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicants having made written request that the aboveentitled matter be dismissed, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Application No. 40381 be, and it hereby is, dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this day of October, 1958.